
L A N D "GRANTS m a d e by G o v e r n m e n t s t o Ra i lways , completed a n d u n d e r cons t ruc t ion , u p t o J u n e 30, 1903 . 

Name of Railway Company. 

Alberta Railway and Coal Co.—Main line, Dunmore to Lethbridge 
from Lethbridge to International 

Boundary 
Calgary and Edmonton Railway 
Canadian Pacific Railway—Main line 
C.P.R.—Deloraine and Napinka Branch 

Glenboro' and Souris Branch 
Kemnay and Bstevan Branch 
Pipestone Branch 

Canadian Northern Railway : 

Great North-west Central Railway 
Manitoba and North-western Railway—Main line 

H n Russel Branch. 
Saskatchewan and Western Railway 
Manitoba and South-eastern Railway 
Manitoba and South-western Colonization Railway.. .. 

Qu'Appelle, Long Lake and Saskatchewan Railway 
James Bay Railway 
Algoma Central and Hudson Bay Railway 
Quebec and Lake St. John Railway 

Yarmouth and Annapolis—in Dominion Atlantic Ry . 
Columbia and Kootenay Railway 
Columbia and Western Railway 
Bsquimalt and Nanaimo Railway 
Kaslo and Slocan Railway 
Nelson and Fort Sheppard 
British Columbia Southern 

(Jovenmient. 

Dominion. 

Mileage 
Subsi­
dized. 

Ontario 
M 

Quebec 
i t 

Nova Scotia . 
Brit. Columbia 

109 50 

64 62 
294-07 

18 01 
45 24 
15686 
31-30 

818 61 

5000 
223 09 
11-50 
15 45 
98 00 

218-25 

253 96 

175-00 
200 00 

187-79 

Acres 
granted 

per Mile. 

0,400 

6,400 
6,400 

6,400 
6,400 
6,400 
6,400 

f DivA6,400 
i „ B 12,800 
I C 6,400 

6,400 
6,400 \ 
6,400/ 
6,400 
6,400 

6,400 

6,400 
5,0C0 
7,400 

20,000 

Total Acres 
granted. 

700,800^ 

413,568 J 
1,888,448 

25,000,0001 
115,264 
289,536 [ 

1,003,904 ] 
200,320J 

8,580,928 

320,000 
2,918,400\ 

98,880 J 
627,200 

1,396,800 

1,625,344 
875,000 

1,480,000 

150,000 
190,000 

2,500,000 
2,000,000 

212,763 
608,256 

3.755,733 

Acres sold 
by Railway 
Companies. 

1,830,622 

1,481,046 
t6,793,014 

8,329,147 

291,853 

No return of 

1,187,487 

Amount 
Realized. 

/743,186-73 
\Town sites 
/ 128,000 
\ 998,200 

None. 
None. 

1,390,000 
450,000 

No return of 
(22,811-40 
\Town sites 
No return of 

340,479 
(Town sites 
\ 10,013-00 

20,538 
200 

2,410,117 

* 
10,189,521 

28,212,116 

987,680 

lands sold. 

*1,950,522 

3,042,491 
198,489 
121,600 

# 
Nil. 
Nil. 
729,750 
100,000 

lands sold. 
51,425 

230,050 
lands sold. 

1,443,250 
8,142 

37,786 
356,762 

320 

60 
"a 

1-1 
0Q 
>S 
>-i 
C5 
tx. 
t-< 

13 
tx-
&3 
to 
o 
o 

* No return of sales. + Sold to the Dominion Government at $1.50 per acre. 

file:///Town
file:///Town

