LAND GRANTS made by Governments to Railways, completed and under construction, up to June 30, 1903.

Radiana di Parti della Propinsi di dispersionali di la constanti di la constan		F. F				
Name of Railway Company.	Government.	Mileage Subsi- dized.	Acres granted per Mile.	Total Acres granted.	Acres sold by Railway Companies.	Amount Realized.
Allert D. Branco I Gold G. W. C. P. Donnert T. (111-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	D in it and	109.50	0.400	#00 000 x		
Alberta Railway and Coal Co.—Main line, Dunmore to Lethbridge from Lethbridge to International		109.90	6,400	700,800	1,830,622	\$ 2,410,117
Boundary		64.62	6,400	413,568	, ,	
Calgary and Edmonton Railway Canadian Pacific Railway—Main line.			6,400	1,888,448 25,000,000	1,481,046 +6,793,014	10,189,521
C.P.R.—Deloraine and Napinka Branch			6,400	115.264	70,793,014	10,105,521
Glenboro' and Souris Branch		45 24	6,400	289,536 }	8,329,147	28,212,116
Kemnay and Estevan Branch		156 · 86 31 · 30	6,400 6,400	1,003,904 200,320		
	1	91 90	(DivA6,400			
Canadian Northern Railway	Harar -	818.61	∦ " B12,800	8,580,928	291,853	987,680
Great North-west Central Railway		50.00	6,400	320,000	No return of	landa sold
Manitoba and North-western Railway—Main line		223.09	6,400)	. ,	No return of	lands sold.
Russel Branch		11.50	6,400	2,918,400	1,187,487	*1,950,522
Saskatchewan and Western Railway Manitoba and South-eastern Railway	j	15 45 98 00	6,400 6,400	98,880 J 627,200		
		1 1000 000			(743,186.73	3,042,491
Manitoba and South-western Colonization Railway		218.25	6,400	1,396,800	Town sites	198,489
Qu'Appelle, Long Lake and Saskatchewan Railway		253 · 96	6,400	1,625,344	128,000 998,200	121,600
James Bay Railway	Ontario	175.00	5,000	875,000	None.	Nil.
Algoma Central and Hudson Bay Railway	"	200.00	• 7,400	1.480,000	None.	Nil.
Quebec and Lake St. John Railway	Quebec				1,390,000 450,000	729,750 100,000
Yarmouth and Annapolis—in Dominion Atlantic Ry	Nova Scotia			150,000	No return of	
Columbia and Kootenay Railway					(22,811.40	51,425
Columbia and Western Railway				2 500 000	\ Town sites No return of	
Esquimalt and Nanaimo Railway	.:			2,000,000	340,479	1,443,250
Kaslo and Slocan Railway	`			212,763	Town sites 10,013 00	8,142 37,786
Nelson and Fort Sheppard				608,256	20,538	356,762
British Columbia Southern	1 0	187.79	20,000	3,755,733	200	320